may include borrowings under the bridge facility, our revolving credit facility, or net proceeds from other senior
debt facilities or issuances, or a combination thereof, including accessing the Euro bond market to finance a part
of the MEDIAN Transactions and Additional Acquisitions.

(3) Includes additional financing of our investment in MEDIAN, in addition to approximately $27 million of capital
gains tax that we expect to capitalize pursuant to our acquisition of MEDIAN under the purchase method of
accounting.

(4) Amount reflects the estimate of fees and expenses associated with the Capella Transactions including
underwriting discounts and commissions for this offering, the bridge facility commitment fees as well as legal,
accounting and other professional fees. In addition, includes approximately $34 million for real estate transfer
tax, associated with converting the loan on MEDIAN to real estate.

Edgar Filing: MEDICAL PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form FWP

5

4. As a result of the decrease in the size of the offering, the table appearing on Page S-29 of the Preliminary
Prospectus Supplement under �Capitalization� is updated as follows:

(amounts in thousands) Actual As adjusted
Pro forma
as adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 33,548  $ 33,548  $ 33,548

Indebtedness:
Revolving credit facility  $ 301,655  $ 674,034  $ 404,992
Senior notes due 2016(1) 125,000 125,000 125,000
6.875% senior notes due 2021 450,000 450,000 450,000
6.375% senior notes due 2022:
Principal amount 350,000 350,000 350,000
Unamortized premium 2,433 2,433 2,433

352,433 352,433 352,433
5.75% senior notes due 2020 214,620 214,620 214,620
5.50% senior notes due 2024 300,000 300,000 300,000
Term loans(2) 138,611 138,611 138,611
Additional Debt Financing � � 1,036,550

Total long-term debt  $ 1,882,319  $ 2,254,698  $ 3,022,206

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value:
10,000 shares authorized; no shares
outstanding, actual, as adjusted and
as further adjusted  $ �  $ �  $ �
Common stock, $0.001 par value:
500,000 shares authorized; 207,731
shares issued and outstanding,
actual; 207,731 shares issued and
outstanding, as adjusted; and
232,731 shares issued and
outstanding, as further adjusted 207 207 232
Additional paid-in capital 2,248,137 2,248,137 2,541,112
Distributions in excess of net
income (371,459) (371,459) (415,800)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (80,922) (80,922) (80,922)
Treasury shares, at cost (262) (262) (262)

Total Stockholders� equity  $   1,795,701  $   1,795,701  $   2,044,360

Total Capitalization  $   3,678,020  $   4,050,399  $   5,066,566

Edgar Filing: MEDICAL PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form FWP

6

(1) As of March 31, 2015, $65.0 million of these senior unsecured notes were fixed at a rate of 5.507% pursuant to
our senior unsecured interest rate swap in effect at that time, while $60.0 million of these senior unsecured notes
were fixed at a blended rate of 5.675%.

(2) Reflects borrowings of $125.0 million under our senior unsecured term loan facility and $13.6 million
outstanding on a mortgage loan that we assumed in connection with our acquisition of the Northland LTACH
Hospital in February 2011.

The Company has filed a preliminary prospectus supplement with the SEC for the offering to which this